
 

ATTENDANCE AT THE ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING OF THE NIGERIAN 

INSTITUTE OF SCIENCELABORATORY TECHNOLOGY HELD ON 9TH 

NOVEMBER, 2022 AT THE FACULTY OF AGRICULTURE, LECTURE 

THEATRE\AUDITORIUM, UNIVERSITY OF ABUJA, FCT 

 

SN NAME CONTACT ADDRESS E-MAIL ADDRESS PHONE 

NUMBER 

1.  Elder M. Oluranti Ajayi EKSU Michealoluajayi@gmail.com 08066307856 

2.  Gberindyer James S. FED. UNIVERSITY OF 

AGRIC MAKURDI 

Gberindyeri@gmail.com 08038968155 

3.  Alhaji Yusuff Akeem 

Adebayo 

FCAH IBADAN Aayusuff62@yahoo.com 08052075118 

4.  Kaka M. Kaigama UNIVERSITY OF 

MAIDUGURI 

Kakamallamkaigama@gmail.co

m 

08065499314 

5.  Alh. Adamu Abubakar FAC. OF SCIENCE 

UDU SOKOTO 

Adamuabubakar115@gmail.com 08065331536 

6.  Yemi H. Gbadegesin NISLT IBADAN gbadeyemi565@yahoo.com 08038648107 

7.  Dr Mrs. Comfort 

Alagoa 

UNI. OF  AFRICAN, 

TORU-ORUA, 

BAYELSA 

Sekialagoa@yahoo.com 08066675316 

8.  Eze Emmanuel DEP. OF CROP 

SCIENCE, UNI. OF 

NIGERIA, NSUKKA 

Emmanuelik.eze@unn.edu.ng 08063290853 

9.  Ikegwu Aephosus N. FCE(T). UMUNZE 

ANAMBRA 

Sunkegwu@gmail.com 08133673443 

10.  Chakyin Yusufu G. UNI. JOS, DEPT OF 

CHEMISTRY 

Chakyinyusuf02@gmail.com 08069530095 

11.  Etuk, Sunday Edet DEPT. OF PHYSICS 

UNI. UYO 

Sunetuk2002@yahoo.com 08067484875 

12.  Malik M. Himbim BINGUM UNI. KARU Malikhimbim@gmail.com 08102950111 

13.  Imolede Ohiomge Isaac DELSU Isaacoh2020@gmail.com 08032674750 

14.  Ibidele-Abasi E. 

Udosen 

FED.POLY, BAUCHI Udosen2000@gmail.com 08032341026 

15.  Gloria Ishaya UNIMAID  08022919435 

16.  Algoni Mohammed Ali UNIMAID, 

MAIDUGURI 

Algonimohameed@gmail.com 08030485981 

17.  Idris Abdullahi KADUNA STATE 

UNIVERSITY 

Idrisabdulkd@gmail.com 08033543430 

18.  Ikokoh Pius P NISLT IBADAN Ppaikokoh@gmail.com 08035602168 

19.  Okagbare Ejiro Gloria DELSU Okagbareejirogloria@gmail.com 07069160096 

20.  Ayoola E. Helen DELSU ABRAKA Ayoola-helen@delsu.edu.ng 08055438341 

21.  Erniaganoma Elizbeti DELSU ABRAKA Erhiagunoma.elizabett@delsu.ed

u.ng 

081350227721 

22.  Enughwure Bridget DELSU ABRAKA Enughwure.b27@gmail.com 08063383857 

23.  Ezeronye Chinenyenwa MOUAU Chinenyeezeronye@yahoo.com 08109290813 

 

24.  Emmanuel Cosmas MAIDUGURI Emmanuelkuznus@gmail.com 08036370979 

25.  Esther Garos Kim UNI. JOS Esthergaroskim@gmail.com 08035925467 

26.  Aiawobu O. Innocent DEP. OF PHARM/MED 

CHEMISTRY 

Io.ajawobu@unizik.edu.ng 08035503115 

mailto:michealoluajayi@gmail.com
mailto:Gberindyeri@gmail.com
mailto:Aayusuff62@yahoo.com
mailto:kakamallamkaigama@gmail.com
mailto:kakamallamkaigama@gmail.com
mailto:Adamuabubakar115@gmail.com
mailto:gbadeyemi565@yahoo.com
mailto:sekialagoa@yahoo.com
mailto:Emmanuelik.eze@unn.edu.ng
mailto:Sunkegwu@gmail.com
mailto:Chakyinyusuf02@gmail.com
mailto:Sunetuk2002@yahoo.com
mailto:Malikhimbim@gmail.com
mailto:Isaacoh2020@gmail.com
mailto:Udosen2000@gmail.com
mailto:algonimohameed@gmail.com
mailto:idrisabdulkd@gmail.com
mailto:ppaikokoh@gmail.com
mailto:okagbareejirogloria@gmail.com
mailto:Ayoola-helen@delsu.edu.ng
mailto:Erhiagunoma.elizabett@delsu.edu.ng
mailto:Erhiagunoma.elizabett@delsu.edu.ng
mailto:Enughwure.b27@gmail.com
mailto:chinenyeezeronye@yahoo.com
mailto:emmanuelkuznus@gmail.com
mailto:esthergaroskim@gmail.com
mailto:Io.ajawobu@unizik.edu.ng


 

NNAMDI AZIKIWE 

UNIVERSITY 

27.  Didi Azubuike PH Azubuikedidi@gmail.com 08064024047` 

28.  Ogunwole Micheal O. P/A BIOLOGY DEPT. 

LAUTECH, 

OGBOMOSO 

Mogunwoleolautech.edu.ng 08033712237 

29.  Olubadewo Wuraola O. I.A.R & T IBADAN Goldieolu@yahoo.com 08062366236 

30.  Michael Babalola BAZE UNIVERSITY 

ABUJA 

Michobabs.2009@gmail.com 08067179899 

31.  Anselm Iduh BAZE UNIVERSITY 

ABUJA 

Anselmiduh3@gmail.com 07031375763 

32.  Ezenma Mabel Ada ABIA STATE 

COLLEGE OF  

HEALTH 

Ablegeoffrey@gamil.com 08068740312 

33.  Onuoha Elvis Cynthia ABIA STATE 

COLLEGE OF  

HEALTH 

Cyjoelvis@yahoo.com 08094409489 

34.  Dyek Yohanna Dyek NVRI VOM Mailkeyd@gmail.com 08037738593 

35.  Magaji A.U NVRI VOM Magajiaziusman4a@gmail.com 08039732945 

36.  Abdullahi Shehu 

Usaman 

NVRI,VOM Abdullahiusman2592@gmail.co

m 

08036816348 

37.  Paul Sunday Mike NISLT IBADAN Mikepaul40@gmail.com 08068323400 

38.  Dr Odeseye A.O NISLT IBADAN Bodeseye@yahoo.com 08051169503 

39.  Sani O. Roselyn UNIJOS Sanir@unijos.edu.ng 08036199468 

40.  Agbonkhese Patrick UNIJOS Puagbonkhese@yahoo.com 08034681528 

41.  Eni Joan Godwin RUWANTSAN MINNA Joaneni28@gmail.com 08032106690 

42.  Elijah Jeremiah FED.UNI.OF HEALTH 

SCIE. OHIKPO 

Elijerry@gmail@gmail.com 08038761328 

43.  Odu Olusola NISLT IBADAN Olusolaodu@gmail.com 08033119504 

44.  Okunlade Abiola NISLT IBADAN Cosby72001@yahoo.com 08033582450 

45.  Moses Hassan NVRI VOM Moseshassan@gmail.com 08064285306 

46.  Ibrahim Sani O. UNIVERSITY OF 

ABUJA 

Ibrasani2001@yahoo.co.uk 08033584151 

47.  Yunisa Yahaya KOGI STATE 

COLLEGE OF 

EDUCATION 

TECHNOLOGY, 

KABBA 

Yunisayahaya7@gmail.com 07038464974 

48.  Asuzu Samuel 

Hemietta 

UNI. OF PORT 

HARCOURT 

Ulomzyo@yahoo.com 08065061934 

49.  Oyedeji Bukola LAUTECH 

OGBOMOSO 

Baoyedeji@lautech.edu.ng 08067859644 

50.  Kweki R. Godfrey DELSU ABRAKA Kwegoff2km2@gmail.com 07034331346 

51.  Alalade Babajide G. NISLT IBADAN Babaj101@yahoo.com 08161324910 

52.  Anjorin Yemisi D. UNIVERSITY OF 

ABUJA 

Yemoanjorin@yahoo.com 08036182909 

53.  Adekeye  Samuel A. NCAM ILORIN Firmight@gamil.com 07039669140 

54.  Bwai David Macham SHESTCO Bmacham@yahoo.com 08065962233 

55.  Dr Bridget obianuju FEDERAL Obianjumbanisi@gmail.com 07037572281 
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Mbanisi POLYTECHNIC OKO 

56.  Damos Syvan  Hanle ZOOLOGY DEPT. 

UNI. JOS 

Syvansuanle63@gmail.com 08039189018, 

09037712648 

57.  Onanuga Cordelia 

Edoyi 

NIPRD ABUJA Cordeliaonauga@yahoo.com 08037712648 

58.  M.G Sendirde KADUNA 

POLYTECHNIC 

Gidadomuhammed@gmail.com 08024167712 

59.  Lawali Suleiman AG.P ZAMFARA Lsuleiman709@gmail.com 08038800129 

60.  Obaseki O.A BISEF, ILORIN Cobaseki@yahoo.com 08033455587 

61.  Akinfe Micklem  A NISLT IBADAN Mickakin@yahoo.com 08023883259 

62.  Patrick Anthony FED.UNI.GASHUA 

YOBE STATE 

Tonydefirst@gmail.com 08132042659 

63.  Eke Iro Kalu BINGHAM 

UNIVERSITY KARU 

NASARAWA 

Irokalueke@gamil.com 08065721418 

64.  Ilevbare Franklin R. VICKLINLAB, 

ABRAKA DELTA 

STATE 

Talk2ragan@gmail.com 08078355042 

65.  Hajia Lateefah UNIVERSITY OF 

MAIDUGURI 

Lateefatnanagiwa@gmail.com 08023772008 

66.  Maaji A. Bashir UNIVERSITY OF 

MAIDUGURI 

Bashir.maagi@yahoo.com 08022192905 

67.  Mohd Adamu UNIMAU Madamu1969@yahoo.com 08062484671 

68.  Musa Ishaku Ndriyiza NABDA BIODEC 

CHIBOK 

Ndriziya2010@gmail.com 09062200752 

69.  Adeyemi Olugbenga J. UNIVERSITY OF 

IBADAN 

Gbengaatosin@yahoo.com 08023883040 

70.  Prof. S.D Mohammed DEPT OF 

MICROBIOLOGY & 

BIOTECH. NILE 

UNIVERSITY 

Mosada78@gamil.com 08035861774 

71.  Dr. Bashir Alkali DEPT OF LIFE 

SCIENCES KANO 

STATE 

POLYTECHNIC 

Balkali2021@gmail.com 08035876964 

72.  Ahatty Godwin DELTA STATE 

UNIVERSITY 

Ahatty1965@gmail.com 08035906593 

73.  Aruna Oluwayemisi NISLT IBADAN Yemiaruna@yahoo.com 08055372670 

74.  David Davou Pwajok N.V.R.I   VOM Dpjpwajok@gmail.com 08035906593 

75.  Onoja Monica N.V.R.I   VOM Monica.onaja2014@gmail.com 08036111639 

76.  Josephine A. Kaigama N.V.R.I   VOM Josephinekaigama@gmail.com 07032859911 

77.  Oluwafisoye Peter A. NISLT IBADAN Paoluwafisoye@yahoo.com 08153422644 

78.  Prof. U. Ben Owehe-

Ureghe 

DELSU, ABRAKA Owheureghe@yahoo.com 07068687608 

79.  Chiedo Faith. N. NISLT IBADAN Consultnky@yahoo.com 09062715482 

80.  Bello Jemilat A. LASUCOM. IKEJA 

LAGOS 

Jemilatabiodun@gmail.com 08033274210 

81.  Umoren Grace A LASUCOM. IKEJA 

LAGOS 

Adeyemiumoren@yahoo.com 08028388512 

82.  Ayorinde Oluwatoyin LASUCOM. IKEJA Waletoyin2001@yahoo.com 08055733345 
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E. LAGOS 

83.  Timan T. Elina BINGHA 

UNIVERSITY KARU 

NASARAWA STATE 

Taryusmen@gmail.com 07034229746 

84.  Uvieghara Kohwo DELTA STATE 

UNIVERSITY 

ABRAKA 

 07037801718 

85.  Iwetan Benedict 

Bolakponumigha 

DELTA STATE 

UNIVERSITY 

ABRAKA 

Biwetan@delsu.edu.ng 08034840075 

86.  Agboun Joshua 

Temeoweilayefa 

DELTA STATE 

UNIVERSITY 

ABRAKA 

Atemejo20k4u@gmail.com 08062199397 

87.  Victoria Waziri NASARAWA STATE 

UNIVERSITY KEFFI 

Victoriawaziri77@gmail.com 08060922880 

88.  Eba Jake Iboro FEDERAL 

UNIVERSITY OF 

LAFIA 

Ebajakey@gmail.com 08039737917 

89.  Ebami Regina 

Ejiroghene 

DELSU ABRAKA Ejiroebami2016@gmail.com 08138762600 

90.  Uwagboe Blessing DELSU ABRAKA Rumauwagboe@gmail.com 08030932779 

91.  Ikechukwu Akwaju ECU, DELTA STATE Akwajuikechukwu13@gmail.co

m 

08064091339 

92.  Michael Oghenejobo DELSU ABRAKA Jobomic1@gmail.com 08024559270 

93.  Ehre Oberhiri 

Lawrence 

DELSU ABRAKA Lawewhre@gmail.com 08063252494 

94.  Muhammad Balarabe 

Musa 

NIGER STATE POLY 

ZUNGERU 

Balamah100@gmail.com 08067570013 

95.  Engr. James O. 

Okofnist 

JACH PETRO 

ANALYTICAL 

LABS.LTD PORT 

HARCOURT 

Jachanale@yahoo.com 08033093121 

96.  Uduar J. Peter ABUJA NIGERIA Johnwillss@yahoo.com 08063324230 

97.  Bobo Jade J. GOMBE STATE 

UNIVERSITY 

 07068222911 

98.  Omorilewa A.O. ANATOMY DEPT. 

COLLEGE OF 

MEDICINE UNI. 

LAGOS 

Omorilewaayo@yahoo.com 08056179415 

99.  Olajide Mustapha R. PHARMACEUTICAL 

CHEMISTRY DEPT. 

FACULTY OF 

PHARMACY UNILAG 

Molajide@unilag.edu.ng 08137482888 

100.  Obianuo chineta S. PHARMACOLOGY 

DEPT. BABCOCK 

UNIVERSITY, OGUN 

STATE 

Suzzy4fun@yahoo.com 08063771880 

101.  Olukayode Olukemi 

Lydia 

COLLEGE OF 

AGRICULTURE 

SCIENCE AND TECH. 

LAFIA NASARAWA 

STATE 

Olukhemmy@yahoo.com 08069304366 
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102.  Joel Anna Ewuga COLLEGE OF 

AGRICULTURE 

SCIENCE AND TECH. 

LAFIA NASARAWA 

STATE 

Ann.ewuga@gmail.com 08065359213 

103.  Tongman Plangnan 

Ladi Daavid 

UNIVERSITY OF JOS Pangnantongnan@gmail.com 08036322138 

104.  Mitu Cecilia Gideon UNIVERSITY OF JOS Fwabur@gmail.com 08034537913 

105.  Agbonkhese Patrick UNIVERSITY OF JOS Puagbonkhese@yahoo.com 08034681528 

106.  Fadayomi Victor 

Kolawole 

FEDERAL 

UNIVERSITY OF  

LAFIA 

Fadayomiv@gmail.com 08065803882 
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